William S. Lee Tax Credits

North Carolina Department of Revenue

Investment in Central Office or Aircraft Facility

Tier 2
Taxpayer

Name

HOMANIT USA, INC.

Total of Tier: 2

Tier 5
Taxpayer
Name
APBI INC.

BIOMERIEUX, INC.
BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMP

COMPASS GROUP USA, INC
CONCORD TELEPHONE COMPANY
DEERE & COMPANY

DUKE ENERGY CORPORATION
FAMILY DOLLAR, INC

FIRST CHARTER NATIONAL BANK
FIRST CHARTER NATIONAL BANK
GREGORY POOLE EQUIPMENT COMPA
SASINSTITUTE
SYNGENTA CROP PROTECTION, INC
SYNGENTA CROP PROTECTION, INC
THE PANTRY, INC

VFPLAYWEAR INC

Total of Tier: 5

Grand TOTAL:

June 10, 2004
lofl

Processed in Calendar Year 2002

Eligible I nvestment
Amount
51351

51351

Eligible Investment

Amount
4309

500000
500000

229860
500000
500000
500000
193617
500000
47946
6402
500000
122889
27308
66569
206675
4405575
4456926

Eligible Credit Amount
Generated
51351

51351

Eligible Credit Amount

Gener ated
0

500000
500000

229860
500000
500000
500000
193617
500000
47946
6402
500000
122889
27308
66569

0
4194591
4245942
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