North Carolina Department of Revenue

William S. Lee Tax Credits Investment in Central Office or Aircraft Facility

Processed in Calendar Year 2002

Tier 2 Taxpayer Name	Eligible Investment Amount	Eligible Credit Amount Generated
HOMANIT USA, INC.	51351	51351
Total of Tier: 2	51351	51351

Tier 5		
Taxpayer	Eligible Investment	Eligible Credit Amount
Name	Amount	Generated
APBI INC.	4309	0
BIOMERIEUX, INC. BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMP	500000 500000	500000 500000
COMPASS GROUP USA, INC	229860	229860
CONCORD TELEPHONE COMPANY	500000	500000
DEERE & COMPANY	500000	500000
DUKE ENERGY CORPORATION	500000	500000
FAMILY DOLLAR, INC	193617	193617
FIRST CHARTER NATIONAL BANK	500000	500000
FIRST CHARTER NATIONAL BANK	47946	47946
GREGORY POOLE EQUIPMENT COMPA	6402	6402
SAS INSTITUTE	500000	500000
SYNGENTA CROP PROTECTION, INC	122889	122889
SYNGENTA CROP PROTECTION, INC	27308	27308
THE PANTRY, INC	66569	66569
VF PLAYWEAR INC	206675	0
Total of Tier: 5	4405575	4194591
Grand	TOTAL: 4456926	4245942